

FORM PTO-1595, (rev. 6-93)

## 04-12-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101005802 <sub>9</sub>	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 63222/71903
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sing H. Lee and Michael S. Jin	Name: New Interconnection and Packaging Technologies, Inc. 2
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Street Address: 6048 Cornerstone Court West, Suite E2
Nature of conveyance:	City San Diego State CA ZIP 92121
Assignment	п
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Other:	
Execution Date: March 24, 1999	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Grady K. Bergen	7.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: LOCKE LIDDELL & SAPP LLP	X Enclosed
Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Ste. 2200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
City Dallas State TX ZIP 75201-6776	
	Deposit account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
A/0G/1999 BALEXAND 00000004 09277497	
5 FC:561 Statement and signature. 40.00 OP	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Grady K. Bergen, Reg. No. 37,587	1/83 3-26-99
Name of Person Signing and Reg. No. Signature	Date
,1	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
OMP No. 0651 0041 (ovp. 4/04)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

## Label No. EL 148637593US

63222/71903 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, SING H. LEE, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of Del Mar, California and MICHAEL S. JIN, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of San Diego, California, along with MILES L. SCOTT, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "METHOD FOR FABRICATING CONTINUOUS SPACE VARIANT ATTENUATING LITHOGRAPHY MASK FOR FABRICATION OF DEVICES WITH THREE-DIMENSIONAL STRUCTURES AND MICROELECTRONICS" for which we are about to make application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been executed and filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, NEW INTERCONNECTION AND PACKAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of the State of California, having offices at 6048 Cornerstone Court West, Suite E2, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, any provisionals, and any application from a provisional, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

-1-

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED this 24 day of MARCH, 1999.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF San Dego

On this 24<sup>th</sup> day of March, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared SING H. LEE, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Feb. 16,2000

Husel a Tracus

Michael S. Jin

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

§ §

COUNTY OF <u>San Diego</u>

§ §

On this 24th day of March, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared MICHAEL S. JIN, known by me to be the person of the above name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Horal & Troad

Feb. 16, 2000

RECORDED: 03/26/1999